Annex 1

Subsidy Scheme 1

Subsidised programmes covered in applications
for increase in tuition fee beyond inflation rate
(as at 4 January 2018)

(i) Self-financing degree programmes
2018/19 Academic Year (AY)

Total tuition fee per

Note 1
cohort ($) Rate of
_— . T T Increase
Institution Programme Title Admission | Admission %) Increase
in previous | in current (%)
AY AY

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Chinese

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in
Convergent Media and Communication
Technology

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Cultural
and Creative Industries

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in English

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours)

Hang Seng

Management Bachelor of Business Administration 330,400 342,000 11,600 3.5%
College  |(Honours) in Corporate Governance

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours) in Financial Analysis

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours) in Management

Bachelor of Journalism and
Communication (Honours)

Bachelor of Social Sciences (Honours)
in Asian Studies

Bachelor of Translation with Business

(Honours)
In:ifli:of Bachelor of Social Sciences (Hons) in
Hiaher Social Development Studies (Social 269,000 | 276,900 7,900 2.9%
ghe Innovation and the Environment)
Education
Hong Kong . —
Institute of |ooc (Hons) Crime and Investigation | 126 455 | 206400 | 30,000 | 17.0%

Technology [Teesside University]




Institution

Programme Title

Total tuition fee per
cohort ($) Nt

Admission
in previous
AY

Admission
in current
AY

Increase

®)

Rate of
Increase
(%)

The Open
University of
Hong Kong

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Accounting

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Banking and Finance

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Corporate Administration

214,080

254,535

40,455

18.9%

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Human Resource Management

Bachelor of Business Administration in
International Business

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Management

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Marketing

Bachelor of Hospitality Management

Bachelor of Theme Park Management

214,080

254,535

40,455

18.9%

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Business Management

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Corporate Governance

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Finance

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Global Business and
Marketing

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Professional
Accounting

285,440

339,380

53,940

18.9%

Tung Wah
College

Bachelor of Education (Honours) in
Early Childhood Education

257,481

265,600

8,119

3.2%

Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours)
- Major in Basic Medical Sciences

360,000

370,800

10,800

3.0%

Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours)
- Major in Forensic Science

360,000

373,890

13,890

3.9%

Note 1:

Total tuition fee per cohort refers to the total fee for completing all years of study of the cohort. The
normal duration of study of self-financing degree programmes under Subsidy Scheme 1 is three to

five years.




(ii) Top-up Degree Programmes

2018/19 Academic Year (AY)

Institution

Programme Title

Total tuition fee per
cohort ($) N2

Admission
in previous
AY

Admission
in current
AY

Increase

$)

Rate of
Increase
(%)

Hang Seng
Management
College

Year 2 Admission:

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Applied
and Human-Centred Computing

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Chinese

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in
Convergent Media and Communication
Technology

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in English

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours)

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours) in Corporate Governance

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours) in Financial Analysis

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours) in Management

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours) in Supply Chain Management

Bachelor of Journalism and
Communication (Honours)

Bachelor of Management Science and
Information Management (Honours)

Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Data
Science and Business Intelligence

Bachelor of Social Sciences (Honours)
in Asian Studies

Bachelor of Translation with Business
(Honours)

253,000

261,800

8,800

3.5%

Year 3 Admission:

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Applied
and Human-Centred Computing

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Chinese

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in English

175,600

181,600

6,000

3.4%




Institution

Programme Title

Total tuition fee per
cohort () N2

Admission
in previous
AY

Admission
in current
AY

Increase

$)

Rate of
Increase
(%)

Hang Seng
Management
College

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours)

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours) in Corporate Governance

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours) in Management

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Honours) in Supply Chain Management

Bachelor of Journalism and
Communication (Honours)

Bachelor of Management Science and
Information Management (Honours)

Bachelor of Translation with Business
(Honours)

175,600

181,600

6,000

3.4%

HKCT
Institute of
Higher
Education

Bachelor of Social Sciences (Hons) in
Social Development Studies (Social
Innovation and the Environment) - Year
3 Entry

141,000

145,100

4,100

2.9%

Hong Kong
Institute of
Technology

BSc (Hons) Crime and Investigation
[Teesside University] - Year 3 Entry

58,800

68,800

10,000

17.0%

The Open
University of
Hong Kong

Year 2 Admission:

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Banking and Finance

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Corporate Administration

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Human Resource Management

Bachelor of Business Administration in
International Business

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Management

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Marketing

Bachelor of Hospitality Management

Bachelor of Theme Park Management

142,720

169,690

26,970

18.9%

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Business Management

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Corporate Governance

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Finance

214,080

254,535

40,455

18.9%




Institution

Programme Title

Total tuition fee per
cohort () N2

Admission
in previous
AY

Admission
in current
AY

Increase

$)

Rate of
Increase
(%)

The Open
University of
Hong Kong

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Global Business and
Marketing

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Professional
Accounting

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Business Intelligence
and Analytics

Bachelor of International Hospitality and
Attractions Management with Honours

Bachelor of Sports and Recreation
Management with Honours

214,080

254,535

40,455

18.9%

Year 3 Admissions:

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Banking and Finance

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Corporate Administration

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Human Resource Management

Bachelor of Business Administration in
International Business

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Management

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Marketing

Bachelor of Hospitality Management

Bachelor of Theme Park Management

71,360

84,845

13,485

18.9%

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Business Management

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Corporate Governance

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Finance

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Global Business and
Marketing

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Business Intelligence
and Analytics

Bachelor of International Hospitality and
Attractions Management with Honours

Bachelor of Sports and Recreation
Management with Honours

142,720

169,690

26,970

18.9%




Institution

Programme Title

Total tuition fee per
cohort () N2

Admission
in current
AY

Admission
in previous
AY

Increase

$)

Rate of
Increase
(%)

The Open
University of
Hong Kong

Bachelor of Business Administration
with Honours in Professional
Accounting

151,640 | 178,835

27,195

17.9%

Tung Wah
College

Year 3 Admission:

Bachelor of Education (Honours) in
Early Childhood Education

138,681 | 143,200

4,519

3.3%

Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours)
- Major in Basic Medical Sciences

180,000 | 185,400

5,400

3.0%

Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours)
- Major in Forensic Science

180,000 | 187,460

7,460

4.1%

Bachelor of Health Science (Honours) in
Nursing

427,750 | 440,612

12,862

3.0%

Vocational
Training
Council
(VTC) -

Technological
and Higher

Education

Institute of

Hong Kong

Year 3 Admission:

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Fashion
Design

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Product
Design

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in
Environmental Engineering and
Management

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in
Building Services Engineering

181,830 | 201,300

19,470

10.7%

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in
Civil Engineering

Bachelor of Social Sciences (Honours)
in Sports and Recreation Management

197,010 | 208,890

11,880

6.0%

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in
Professional Accounting

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Public
Relations and Management

Bachelor of Science (Honours) in
Information and Communications
Technology

151,470 | 160,710

9,240

6.1%

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Retail
Management

166,980 | 172,920

5,940

3.6%

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in
Advertising

Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Health
Care

181,830 | 192,720

10,890

6.0%

Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Food
Science and Safety

Bachelor of Science (Honours) in
Multimedia Technology and Innovation

181,830 | 192,720

10,890

6.0%




Total tuition fee per

cohort ($) N2 Rate of
_— . — — Increase
Institution Programme Title Admission | Admission ) Increase
in previous | in current (%)
AY AY
Bachelor of Science (Honours) in
Surveying
Vocational Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in
ocationa Landscape Architecture
Training _
Council  |Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in
(VTC) - Horticulture and Landscape 181,830 | 192,720 | 10,890 6.0%
Technological [Management
and Higher |Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Hotel
Education |Operations Management
Institute of - .
Hong Kong Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Culinary
Arts and Management
Bachelor of Science (Honours) in 166,980 | 184,800 | 17,820 | 10.7%
Testing and Certification
Note 2:

Total tuition fee per cohort refers to the total fee for completing all years of study of the cohort. The
normal duration of study of top-up degree programmes under Subsidy Scheme 1 is one to three years.




