Subsidy Scheme 1

Subsidised programmes covered in applications for increase in tuition fee beyond inflation rate (as at 4 January 2018)

(i) Self-financing degree programmes 2018/19 Academic Year (AY)

	1	Tatal taiting for you				
Institution	Programme Title	Total tuition fee per cohort (\$) Note 1				
		Admission in previous AY	Admission in current AY	Increase (\$)	Rate of Increase (%)	
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Chinese	330,400 342,0	342,000	11,600		
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Convergent Media and Communication Technology					
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Cultural and Creative Industries					
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in English				3.5%	
Hana Cana	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours)					
Hang Seng Management College	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Corporate Governance					
	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Financial Analysis					
	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Management					
	Bachelor of Journalism and Communication (Honours)					
	Bachelor of Social Sciences (Honours) in Asian Studies					
	Bachelor of Translation with Business (Honours)					
HKCT Institute of Higher Education	Bachelor of Social Sciences (Hons) in Social Development Studies (Social Innovation and the Environment)	269,000	276,900	7,900	2.9%	
Hong Kong Institute of Technology	BSc (Hons) Crime and Investigation [Teesside University]	176,400	206,400	30,000	17.0%	

Institution	Programme Title	Total tuition fee per cohort (\$) Note 1		T.	Rate of
		Admission in previous AY	Admission in current AY	Increase (\$)	Increase (%)
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Accounting	214,080	254,535	40,455	
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Banking and Finance				18.9%
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Corporate Administration				
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Human Resource Management			40,455	
	Bachelor of Business Administration in International Business	214,080	254,535		18.9%
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Management				
The Open	Bachelor of Business Administration in Marketing				
University of Hong Kong	Bachelor of Hospitality Management				
	Bachelor of Theme Park Management				
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Business Management	285,440	339,380	53,940	18.9%
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Corporate Governance				
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Finance				
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Global Business and Marketing				
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Professional Accounting				
Tung Wah College	Bachelor of Education (Honours) in Early Childhood Education	257,481	265,600	8,119	3.2%
	Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours) - Major in Basic Medical Sciences	360,000	370,800	10,800	3.0%
	Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours) - Major in Forensic Science	360,000	373,890	13,890	3.9%

Note 1:

Total tuition fee per cohort refers to the total fee for completing all years of study of the cohort. The normal duration of study of self-financing degree programmes under Subsidy Scheme 1 is three to five years.

(ii) Top-up Degree Programmes 2018/19 Academic Year (AY)

Fr.	2018/19 Academic		,		
Institution	Programme Title	Total tuition fee per cohort (\$) Note 2 Admission Admission		Increase	Rate of Increase
		in previous AY	in current AY	(\$)	(%)
	Year 2 Admission:				
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Applied and Human-Centred Computing	253,000	253,000 261,800	8,800	3.5%
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Chinese				
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Convergent Media and Communication Technology				
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in English				
	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours)				
	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Corporate Governance				
	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Financial Analysis				
	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Management				
Hang Seng Management College	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Supply Chain Management				
	Bachelor of Journalism and Communication (Honours)				
	Bachelor of Management Science and Information Management (Honours)				
	Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Data Science and Business Intelligence				
	Bachelor of Social Sciences (Honours) in Asian Studies				
	Bachelor of Translation with Business (Honours)				
	Year 3 Admission:				
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Applied and Human-Centred Computing				
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Chinese	175,600	0 181,600	6,000	3.4%
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in English				

Institution	Programme Title	Total tuition fee per cohort (\$) Note 2		Increase	Rate of
		Admission in previous AY	Admission in current AY	(\$)	Increase (%)
	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours)				
	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Corporate Governance				
	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Management				
Hang Seng Management College	Bachelor of Business Administration (Honours) in Supply Chain Management	175,600	181,600	6,000	3.4%
	Bachelor of Journalism and Communication (Honours)				
	Bachelor of Management Science and Information Management (Honours)				
	Bachelor of Translation with Business (Honours)				
HKCT Institute of Higher Education	Bachelor of Social Sciences (Hons) in Social Development Studies (Social Innovation and the Environment) - Year 3 Entry	141,000	145,100	4,100	2.9%
Hong Kong Institute of Technology	BSc (Hons) Crime and Investigation [Teesside University] - Year 3 Entry	58,800	68,800	10,000	17.0%
	Year 2 Admission:				
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Banking and Finance	142,720	0 169,690	26,970	
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Corporate Administration				
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Human Resource Management				18.9%
	Bachelor of Business Administration in International Business				
The Open University of	Bachelor of Business Administration in Management				
Hong Kong	Bachelor of Business Administration in Marketing				
	Bachelor of Hospitality Management				
	Bachelor of Theme Park Management				
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Business Management	214 080 254 53	80 254,535	40,455	
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Corporate Governance				18.9%
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Finance				

Institution	Programme Title	Total tuition fee per cohort (\$) Note 2		Increase	Rate of
		Admission in previous AY	Admission in current AY	(\$)	Increase (%)
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Global Business and Marketing	214,080		40,455	
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Professional Accounting		254,535		
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Business Intelligence and Analytics				18.9%
	Bachelor of International Hospitality and Attractions Management with Honours				
	Bachelor of Sports and Recreation Management with Honours				
	Year 3 Admissions:				
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Banking and Finance	71,360	84,845	13,485	
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Corporate Administration				
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Human Resource Management				
The Open	Bachelor of Business Administration in International Business				18.9%
University of Hong Kong	Bachelor of Business Administration in Management				
	Bachelor of Business Administration in Marketing				
	Bachelor of Hospitality Management				
	Bachelor of Theme Park Management				
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Business Management			26,970	
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Corporate Governance		0 169,690		
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Finance	142,720			
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Global Business and Marketing				18.9%
	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Business Intelligence and Analytics				
	Bachelor of International Hospitality and Attractions Management with Honours				
	Bachelor of Sports and Recreation Management with Honours				

Institution	Programme Title	Total tuition fee per cohort (\$) Note 2		T	Rate of
		Admission in previous AY	Admission in current AY	Increase (\$)	Increase (%)
The Open University of Hong Kong	Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours in Professional Accounting	151,640	178,835	27,195	17.9%
	Year 3 Admission: Bachelor of Education (Honours) in Early Childhood Education	138,681	143,200	4,519	3.3%
Tung Wah College	Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours) - Major in Basic Medical Sciences	180,000	185,400	5,400	3.0%
comege	Bachelor of Medical Science (Honours) - Major in Forensic Science	180,000	187,460	7,460	4.1%
	Bachelor of Health Science (Honours) in Nursing	427,750	440,612	12,862	3.0%
	Year 3 Admission:				
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Fashion Design	181,830	201,300	19,470	10.7%
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Product Design				
	Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in Environmental Engineering and Management				
	Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in Building Services Engineering				
	Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) in Civil Engineering	197,010	208,890	11,880	6.00/
Vocational Training Council	Bachelor of Social Sciences (Honours) in Sports and Recreation Management				6.0%
(VTC) - Technological	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Professional Accounting		160,710	9,240	6.1%
and Higher Education Institute of	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Public Relations and Management	151,470			
Hong Kong	Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Information and Communications Technology				
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Retail Management	166,980	172,920	5,940	3.6%
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Advertising	101 020	81,830 192,720	10,890	6.00/
	Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Health Care	181,830			6.0%
	Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Food Science and Safety	181,830	30 192,720	10,890	6 No/
	Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Multimedia Technology and Innovation				6.0%

Institution	Programme Title		on fee per (\$) Note 2 Admission in current AY	Increase (\$)	Rate of Increase (%)
	Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Surveying	181,830	192,720	10,890	6.0%
Vocational Training	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Landscape Architecture				
Council (VTC) - Technological and Higher Education Institute of Hong Kong	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Horticulture and Landscape Management				
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Hotel Operations Management				
	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Culinary Arts and Management				
	Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Testing and Certification	166,980	184,800	17,820	10.7%

Note 2: Total tuition fee per cohort refers to the total fee for completing all years of study of the cohort. The normal duration of study of top-up degree programmes under Subsidy Scheme 1 is one to three years.